As at 11 June 2021 the number of voting rights was 140,423,291. The
voting rights of the shares on a poll are one vote for every share
held.

At the end of the year under review, the Directors had shareholder
authority to issue a further 11,685,691 shares, which will expire at
the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.

The Company’s capital structure is summarised in Note 15 on
page  65.

Substantial Interests

The Company was aware of the following interests in voting rights
of 3% or more of the Company as at 31 March 2021 and 31 May
2021, being the latest practicable date before publication of the
Annual Report.

   31 May 2021   31 March 2021
   Number   % of   Number   % of
   of   Issued   of   Issued
   Ordinary   Share   Ordinary   Share
Shareholder   Shares   Capital   Shares   Capital

Canaccord Genuity Wealth

Management - Institutional   15,377,687   11.0   14,979,999   10.7

EFG Harris Allday, stockbrokers   9,051,838   6.4   8,953,773   6.4

Rathbones   7,369,019   5.2   7,325,219   5.2

Interactive Investor   6,869,289   4.9   6,766,381   4.8

Hargreaves Lansdown,

stockbrokers   6,542,950   4.7   6,507,789   4.6

Close Brothers Asset

Management   6,446,899   4.6   6,888,085   4.9

South Yorkshire Pension

Authority   5,698,937   4.1   6,000,000   4.3

Wellian Investment Solutions   5,682,767   4.0   5,682,767   4.1

Charles Stanley   5,403,819   3.8   5,337,712   3.8

Brewin Dolphin, stockbrokers   4,273,173   3.0   4,268,252   3.0

Percentage shown as a percentage of 140,423,291 ordinary shares, being the
number of shares in issue at 31 March 2021 and to the date of this report.

Interests in the Company’s shares of key management personnel of its
subsidiary at 31 March 2021 are shown below:

Tim Levene   2,657,303   1.8%

Richard Matthews   575,000   0.4%

Beneficial Owners of Shares – Information Rights

Beneficial owners of shares who have been nominated by the
registered holder of those shares to receive information rights
under section 146 of the Companies Act 2006 are required to
direct all communications to the registered holder of their shares
rather than to the Company’s registrar or to the Company directly.

Articles of Association

A special resolution will be proposed at the forthcoming annual
general meeting to adopt updated articles of association that have
been amended to permit the Company to hold virtual and/or hybrid